AI Engineering — Coding Practice File
A consolidated coding workbook covering every chapter. Each block follows the format
Topic / Purpose / Input / Code / Output / Explanation / Real-life meaning / Exam
relevance as required by the spec.
Every example is runnable Python. Heavy libraries (PyTorch, transformers, peft, sentence-
transformers) are sometimes used but always preceded by a from-scratch implementation.
Setup
pip install numpy torch tiktoken transformers peft sentence-transformers chromadb rank-bm25 jsonschema matplotlib datasets

8. DI audit — synthetic uniform data should give 𝐷𝐼 ≈ 1.0.
Closing advice
• Type code from memory at least once for every section.
• Run with small inputs first; print shapes liberally.
• Keep a personal cheats.md of one-liners (softmax, attention, LoRA forward).
• Pair every code block with the formula it implements — exam-ready chain of reasoning.
End of Coding Practice File.
16